RSTI-SA-10
Raychem screened, separable
surge arrester up to 24 kV
Energy Division
EPP1286-3-07gr.qxd  03.04.2007  10:27 Uhr  Seite 1
lstergiou
ENIA_adrs_EN
The screened gapless surge arrester is

7
Raychem screened, separable surge arrester up to 24 kV
Technical data and ordering information
Technical data for single and parallel connection
Rated Discharge Current IN 10 kA
Operating duty
High current Impulse 4/10 µs 100 kA
Short Circuit Current IS 20 kA
Long duration current impulse (2ms)       212 A
Residual Voltages (kV)
Continuous operating voltage UC 12 24
Rated Voltage UR 15 30
Lightning Current Impulse 8/20 µs
5 kA 39.1 78.2
10 kA 41.5 83.0
20 kA 45.7 91.4
Steep lightning current impulse 1/20 µs
10 kA                       43.9    87.8
Switching impulse 30/60 µs
125 A 31.5 63.1
500 A 32.4 64.9
Ordering information
Continuous Reference Number
Operating Voltage Single connection Parallel connection
12 kV RSTI-66SA1210 RSTI-CC-66SA1210
24 kV RSTI-66SA2410 RSTI-CC-66SA2410
Screened surge arresters for other voltage classes on request
Temperature of samples (pre-heated):
60° C according to IEC 60099-4,
Ed 2.0 2004. TOV Curve applies to an